

APPEAL NO. 11-17858
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

JOHN DARIANO, DIANNA DARIANO, on behalf of their
minor child, M.D.; KURT FAGERSTROM, JULIE ANN FAGERSTROM, on
behalf of their minor child, D.M.; KENDALL JONES, and JOY JONES,
on behalf of their minor child, D.G.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT; NICK BODEN,
in his official capacity as Principal, LIVE OAK HIGH SCHOOL; and MIGUEL
RODRIGUEZ, in his individual and official capacity as assistant principal,
LIVE OAK HIGH SCHOOL,

Defendants-Appellees.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the Northern District of California
Civil Case No. 5:10-cv-02745 (Honorable James Ware)

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANTS AND REVERSAL**

Jeffrey A. Shafer
ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND
801 G Street NW, Suite 509
Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone: (202) 393-8690

Kevin H. Theriot
ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND
15192 Rosewood
Leawood, Kansas 66224
Telephone: (913) 685-8000

David A. Cortman
ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND
1000 Hurricane Shoals Rd., NE
Suite D1100
Lawrenceville, GA 30043
Telephone: (770) 339-0774

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
FED. R. APP. P. 29(c)(5) CERTIFICATION	2
INTRODUCTION	2
FACTUAL SUMMARY	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. The First Amendment prohibits a “heckler’s veto.”	5
II. <i>Tinker</i> forbids the form of censorship ratified by the District Court.	7
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a)	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bethel Sch. Dist. v. Fraser</i> , 478 U.S. 675 (1986).....	7
<i>Chaplinsky v. New Hampshire</i> , 315 U.S. 568 (1942).....	7
<i>Cox v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 536 (1965).....	6
<i>Ctr. for Bio-Ethical Reform, Inc. v. L.A. Cnty. Sheriff Dep’t</i> , 533 F.3d 780 (9th Cir. 2008)	5-6, 11
<i>Forsyth Cnty. v. Nationalist Movement</i> , 505 U.S. 123 (1992).....	3, 5-6
<i>Grayned v. City of Rockford</i> , 408 U.S. 104 (1972).....	12
<i>Hazelwood Sch. Dist. v. Kuhlmeier</i> , 484 U.S. 260 (1988).....	7
<i>Morse v. Frederick</i> , 551 U.S. 393 (2007).....	7
<i>Rosenberger v. Rector and Visitors of Univ. of Va.</i> , 515 U.S. 819 (1995).....	6
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Ind. Cmty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969).....	<i>passim</i>
